TREATING
FUNGAL SKIN INFECTIONS
IN PRECISELY 15 DAYS

Fungal skin infections should normally be treated

at least until the symptoms have completely
disappeared. This does not enhance patient
compliance and may so hinder the healing process.

But now there is

TRADEMARK

SPOoranox

itraconazole

After precisely 15 days of oral treatment,

therapeutic concentrations of Sporanox remain
active in the stratum corneum for another
34 weeks. And yet, its plasma level disappears




Hasten slowly

Festina Lente—
a Psychiatric Odessey
by Henry R Rollin

Henry Rollin insists that Festine Lente is “‘in no way an
autobiography. I prefer to regard it essentially as a history of
psychiatry during the past half century as seen by one who
has been witness to and played some small part in the shaping
of events.” A former hospital consultant who has been a
member of the Mental Health Review Tribunals and the
Parole Board as well as a consultant forensic psychiatrist to the Home Office, he is well qualified to comment
on these events. The book includes his analysis of the history and evolution of Horton Hospital; the dissolution
of mental hospitals and the myth of community care; outpatients departments; and the development of different
physical and psychopharmacological treatments.

But one reason for ‘“‘hastening slowly” is that life has many things to offer, and, as Henry Rollin says, “My
interests were, and if truth be told, have continued to be, in the arts.”” He recalls, among other pleasures,
attending London first nights with James Agate, going to Mindy’s on Broadway with George Shearing, and
founding the music society of an Oxford college and becoming its resident impresario. Psychiatry and the arts
are combined in two chapters ‘““The therapeutic use of music in a mental hospital” and “Literary excursions,”
which examines the characters of Hamlet, Bryon, George Bernard Shaw, and James Joyce. Appropriately, this
psychiatric odyssey ends with the late arrival of true love.

The.
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Book now

If you want to get your hands on a BM]J book now, why not call into the
new BM] bookshop?

Situated on the ground floor of the East Wing of BMA House, it stocks the
complete range of BM]J publications, including the ABCs and Keynes Press

and Memoir Club editions.
Available also are the BMA

- Professional Division
publications, British Dental
Journal books, Family
Doctor booklets, the

) associated Specialist Journals,
Professional and Scientific

4 - kI . . .
M £ AT Publications journals, and,
s, 3 £/ of course, the BM] itself.
i = S Browsers welcome
Tour of Dr Syntax

Open 9.30 am-5.00 pm, Mondays to Fridays

Endotracheal tube

Paediatric resuscitation chart

Internal

Length
(cm)

diameter
(mm)

Length {cm)
140

18-21

75-80

18

70

17

65

16

60

15

55

14

50

13

45

12

40

35

Age (years)

10

3-0-3-5

Weight (kg)

Adrenaline (ml of 1/10000)
intravenous or endotracheal

0-5

2

3

4

Atropine (mg)
intravenous or endotracheal

01

04

06

06

Bicarbonate (ml of 8-4%)
intravenous

20

30

40

Calcium chloride (mmol)*
intravenous

4

6

8

intravenous
per rectum

Diazepam (mg)

1-25

5
10

75

10

10

Glucose (ml of 50%)
intravenous

40

60

80

100

Lignocaine (mg)
intravenous or endotracheal

20

30

40

50

Salbutamol (pg)
intravenous

50

100

150

200

250

Initial DC defibrillation (J)

20

40

60

80

100

Initial fluid infusion in
hypovolaemic shock (ml)

50

100

200

300

400

500

* One millilitre calcium chioride 1 mmol/mi = 1:5 ml calcium chloride 10% =4-5 ml caicium gluconate 10%

A child is dying: what do you do?

Resuscitating children is different from
resuscitating adults—and more difficult. Because
cardiorespiratory arrest in children is uncommon
each doctor’s experience of handling it is limited,
and there is a tendency to forget the recommended
drug doses; also, because children come in so
many different sizes it is hard to judge the correct
dose, especially if you do not know the child’s
weight. Yet delay or inaccuracy in treatment might
be fatal. The Paediatric Resuscitation Chart,
devised by Dr Peter Oakley and based on the
guidelines of the Resuscitation Council (UK),
gives you at a glance the essential information for
making rapid and accurate decisions. The chart is
available as an A2 size poster or a pocket sized
postcard.

Poster: UK £3.50; Abroad £4.50; USA $9.00, including packing
and postage, by air abroad.

Single copies of a postcard version of the chart are available, free of
charge, on receipt of an A5 stamped addressed envelope

(16cm x 24cm; 6in x 9in). Bulk orders please write to the Book
Department.

Credit cards are accepted: ACCESS, VISA, AMERICAN EXPRESS
(please give full details)

BM] BRITISH MEDICAL JOURNAL, BMA HOUSE, TAVISTOCK SQUARE, LONDON WCIH 9JR




STATISTICS WITH CONFIDENCE

~ Confidence intervais and statistical guidesnes

Many medical journals, including the British
Medical Journal, now expect scientific papers
submitted to them to contain confidence
intervals when appropriate. Why? what are
they? and how do you calculate them?
Statistics with Confidence tells you. A clear
explanation of the reasons for using
confidence intervals is followed by detailed
presentation of methods of calculation,
including numerous worked examples and
specially compiled tables. To make things

| even easier, a computer programme,
Confidence Interval Analysis (CIA), for
calculating confidence intervals, has been
specially designed by Martin Gardner and
details are available from the Publishing
Department, British Medical Journal (or the
American College of Physicians).

Price: Inland £7.95;
Abroad £9.50 (US$ 24.00)

Eighth edition

The statistical testing of data is
indispensable in many types of
medical investigation and a help on
countless occasions in clinical
practice. This book provides step
by step instruction. Subjects
covered include standard deviation,
X ? tests, t tests, non-parametric
tests, and correlation. The book
includes sections on Fisher’s exact
probability test and rank
correlation not published in the
original BM¥ series. Methods
specially adapted to pocket
calculators.

BMA members; Inland £7.45;
Abroad: £9.00 (ACP members US$ 19.00)

““He uses statistics as a drunken
man uses lamp-posts —
for support rather than
illumination.” *

STATISTICS
AT SQUARE ONEJ

Price: Inland £3.50;

Abroad £4.50 (US$ 12.00)

BMA members; Inland £3.00;

Abroad: £9.00 (ACP members US$ 10.00)

Let the BM¥ throw light on your
methods and help your results

stand up

* Andrew Lang

Price: Inland £8.95;

Abroad £11.00 (US$ 23.00)

BMA members; Inland £7.45;

Abroad: £10.00 (ACP members US$ 19.00)

Fourth
impression

No doctor can afford to ignore
statistics: most modern medical
research uses statistics. This important
and authoritative book provides clear
information on designing studies,
applying statistical techniques, and
interpreting studies that use statistics.
It can be easily understood by those
with no statistical training and should
be read by all those who want to keep
abreast of new developments.

Second edition

Epidemiology has its own
techniques of data collection and
interpretation and its necessary
jargon of technical terms, and in
Epidemiology for the Uninitiated
Professors Geoffrey Rose and
David Barker guide the novice
.expertly through the theory and
practical pitfalls. The second
edition of this popular BM¥
handbook has been revised to
include further details of
epidemiological methods and some
of their more dramatic
applications, such as the
investigations on the Spanish
cooking oil epidemic, and AIDS.

EPIDEMIOLOGY
FOR THE
UNINITIATED

Price: Inland £3.95;

Abroad £5.50 (US$ 13.00)

BMA members; Inland £3.45;

Abroad: £5.00 (ACP members US$ 11.00)
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Two new titles from the | Th&

BMJ’s series of books of general MEMOIR
interest by medical writers lub '
| u

Sir David Smithers, former president of the British Institute of Radiology and of the
Royal College of Radiologists, was for 30 years professor of radiotherapy at the
Royal Marsden Hospital. But that is only half the story. He is also a man who
believes that ‘““one should aspire to be a realist but retain a sense of wonder, a
rationalist who is prepared to jump to conclusions, and a critical visionary who
remains sensible of the humour of the human situation”. Recounting how he has lived
according to these principles, David Smithers describes, in addition to his medical
career, his experiences as a broadcaster, traveller, rose grower, and observer of
human nature.

Inland £14.95; Abroad £17.50. BMA members: Inland £13.95; Abroad £16.50

Not a Moment to Lose by Sir David Smithers

One Man’s Medicine by Professor Archie Cochrane with Max Blythe

Archie Cochrane was one of Britain’s most influential thinkers on health care
and the quality of health services. His 30 years’ association with the Rhondda
Fach—and his work there on reducing the suffering inflicted on whole
communities by pneumoconiosis—is almost legendary. Ironically, this was
nearly overshadowed later in his life by the spectacular success of his Rock
Carling monograph Effectiveness and Efficiency, which proved to be a seminal
work and influenced thinking about the assessment of medical treatment and
procedures throughout the world.

What kind of man was he, and what led him to such a career? In One Man’s
Medicine (written in collaboration with Max Blythe) Archie Cochrane recalls
with candour and perception the dilemmas and disasters that beset his early
ambitions for a career in clinical medicine and research; his undergoing
psychoanalysis with Theodor Reik in Germany in the early 1930s; his support for
the republicans in Spain; and his four years as a prisoner of war in Salonica (for
which he usually blamed Evelyn Waugh).

A rich and rewarding book, One Man’s Medicine sums up the life and opinions
of a remarkable man.

Inland £14.95; Abroad £19.00 BMA inembers: Inland £13.95; Abroad £18.00

Crown copyright
Together with the Nuffield Provincial Hospitals Trust, the BM] has reprinted Ighe x-;ay service of the Medical
Effectiveness and Efficiency. This new edition also includes a brief-note written by Archie esearch Council’s  Pneumoconiosis

Cochrane reflecting upon the monograph some two years after its publication, and the Research Unit visiting Tylorstown
. : > . pithead in 1950.
obituary written with such honesty by himself.

Inland £9.95; Abroad £12.50 BMA members: Inland £8.95; Abroad £11.50
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CLINICAL ALGORITHMS

CENTRAL
NERVOUS
SYSTEM

h 4

Disorders of the central nervous system may
present a bewildering variety of signs and
symptoms. How do you sort through them to
find the right treatment for your patient? This
manual provides you with short introductory
essays on common disorders, each one
accompanied by an algorithm guiding you
through the steps to be taken. Originally
published by the BMJ and now revised and
brought up to date, the collection includes:

e epilepsy

syncope

headache

dizziness and vertigo

memory loss

Price (each book)
Inland £6.95; Abroad £8.00
BMA members:

GYNAECOLOGY
i

ENDOCRINE
SYSTEM

>

In this step by step guide to the diagnosis and
treatment of common endocrinological
disorders a short introductory essay on each
topic is combined with an algorithm that
provides a clear visual aid to decision making.
Originally published in the BMJ and now
revised and brbught up to date, the collection
includes:

e short stature

hyperlipidaemia

infertility

delayed puberty

thyroid enlargement

>

Inland £6.45; Abroad £7.50
including postage, by air abroad

In this practical guide to the diagnosis and
treatment of common problems in gynaecology
a short introductory essay on each topic is
combined with an algorithm that takes you step
by step through the questions to be asked and
the actions to be taken. Originally published in
the BMJ and now revised and brought up to
date, the collection includes:

e premenstrual syndrome
pelvic inflammatory disease
vaginal discharge
abnormal cervical smear
psychosexual problems

ORDER
NOWwW
FROM

_______________ A

ORDER FORM

BRITISH MEDICAL JOURNAL, PO BOX 295,

London WC1H 9TE, England or any leading medical bookseller

Please send me CLINICAL ALGORITHMS

[l Central Nervous System
Gynaecology

[0 Endocrine System

and the following BMJ books:

a

| enclose ...

BMA Membership No. .................

Please make cheques payable to British Medical Journal or
debit my credit card (please tick box)

[0 visa [0 American Express [J Mastercard

Card No.

Card expiry date

Signature

SEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

[0 Please send me a book catalogue




High tech equipment for diagnosis and treatment is
rightly valued, but for the many disabled people in
the population it is often relatively simple aids that

make all the difference to the quality of life. Do you I

know what they are? Where they can be obtained? ! Apg!:!MAME\L{ECYES d
Which ones are suitable and effective? In Everyday L e~ A
Aids and Appliances the authors give critical
evaluation of some of the various types of aids

AIDS AND

available: those attached to the body (such as 0{\3
hearing aids, stomas, special footwear); those held {0 Al
but not necessarily fixed to the body (such as 0‘( ) CO \\ \.3’%“
mobility aids); and equipment in the home which \5&6 . (}C}‘z’ ‘bS‘. < ec
allows independence in everyday activities (such as ) ‘bS‘X ‘qqef . SQ A
wheelchairs, hoists). A5 &00 ‘e'{,s 6\0
P 2glle «
>} 4 ‘a'iq 061*
6’(_\-0. o%s AAAAAA
34‘3'\\$\ BMJ
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As early as 30 minutes after
taking 20 mg <Tilcotik, your

rheumatic patient Wiﬂféxperience

an ‘appreciable relie{ of pain.

jhus mpad onset of analgesuc achon
is mlatedp the actwe ingredoent’
pmpefﬁes.They alsp ensuna that the

‘antirheumatic effectis-as long as

possible: no less than 24 hours.

<Tilcotit: is a Trade Mark

Full details on composition, indications,
: eomabﬂcahons sndeeﬁecls dosageand .
P on

F Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd,
Bagel Sw:tzerland




Hismanal

Hismanat
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